Middlesex County Kennel Club
Saturday, November 16, 2013

Judge:

Keith Van Housen

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4

4001
4002
4003

Jump Height= 8

8011
8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008

8009
8010
8012
8013
8014

8015
8016
8017

Jump Height= 12

12001
12002
12004
12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12035
12011
12012
12013

#of dogs 3
AP Clover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan
AXPB Ereckles, Chihuahua, Carole A. Bolan

M8 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

#of dogs 17

MPA Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon
AX8  Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

A8 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

A8 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

A% Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

A8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

M8 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

AX8 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

A8 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson

A% Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
AXPB Tsunami, Pug, Abby Bruce

A% Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

AXP8 - Abigail, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Dunn-
Carleton

AXPB Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'Brien
AXPB Anya, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice
AXPB Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

#of dogs 16

AXA - Nanouk, American Eskimo Dog, Robert King
A8 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
AX8 - Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

M8 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

A8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
A8 Riley, All American, Linda Fisher

AX8  Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

A8 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice

A8 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

A8 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
MPB | eo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe

AXP8 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

AXPB Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlanc

12014 AXPB Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall
12015 A8 | ukas, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'Brien
12016 AXPB Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 26

16001 MA " Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa Hoppes
16002 MA - Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall
16003 MA  Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

16004 M8 TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher
16005 A8 Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano
16006 M8 Qliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

16007 AB - Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

16008 A8 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16009 A8 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
16010 M8 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
16012 AX8 - Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

16013 w8
16014 w8

Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

16015 M8 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

16016 M8 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

16017 A8 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16018 A8 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16019 A8 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16020 AXPE Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

16021 AXPB - Quick, Border Collie, Amber Genest

16022 M8 Sadie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Fisher

16023 AXPB vy, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia Gilliland
16024 A8 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill Young

16025 AXPB Eyve, Collie, Kathryn Weare

16026 A8 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff Stern

16027 M8 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary Dullinger

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 41

20001 A& Willow, All American, Haley Bouchard

20002 MA Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Erin, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

20004 AXA Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

20041 MA - Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

20032 AXPA Phoenix, Rottweiler, Debra Carlson

20003 AXA

20005 M8 Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher
20006 AXB  Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison Ruggeri
20007 A Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

20008 A8
20009 w8

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Spark, Border Collie, Amber Genest

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Middlesex County Kennel Club
Saturday, November 16, 2013

20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007

24008
24009
24010
24011
24012

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Tat, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Helen McNelly
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn Dowall

Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison Ruggeri
Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni Gal
Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchy
Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill

Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma Hunter
Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield

Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody Fraser

Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Bing
Duncan, Labrador Retriever, Julie Keefe
Kelvin, Rottweiler, Lesley Mattuchio

Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
Brogan, Collie, Becky Smith

Jack, Collie, Rolanda Dane

Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

24 #of dogs 16

Mazie, Flat Coated Retriever, Kris Estes

Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen Patterson
Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori Bielawa
Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie
Spadaccini

Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du Bay

JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall

24013 M8 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
24014 M8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24015 M8 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
24016 M8 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Jump Height= 26 #of dogs 1
26001 A8 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery

Judge: Keith Van Housen

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5

8018 A Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. Bolan

8019 OA " Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

8020 oA Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

8021 %A Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitc
8022 O Hazel, Pug, Heidi Mina

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 6

12017 OA " Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

12018 A Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

12019 %A Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12020 OA  Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoy

12021 A Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

12022 OAP Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 4

16028 07 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16029 %A Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16030 A Alice, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. Cirinna
16031 OA Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia Gilliland

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1
24017 A Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen

Judge: Keith Van Housen

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8023 NA8 - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8024 NAP " 1zzy, Border Terrier, Judith Watts

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1
12023 NA8  Billy, All American, Debra Loomis

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Middlesex County Kennel Club
Saturday, November 16, 2013

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16032 NAB - Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

16033 NAP Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak

Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 1

20042 NAB | exi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson
Judge: Keith Van Housen
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3

4002 A8 Freckles, Chihuahua, Carole A. Bolan

4003 APB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4004 A8 Owyn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 18

8021 AXA " Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVito
8001 AXB Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

8002 AXB Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome

8003 AXB Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

8004 B Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Donnelly

8005 AXB Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8006 AXB Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8007 AXBMulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
8008 AXB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

8009 AXB - Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina Olson
8010 AXBNash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
8025 AXB Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson

8012 APB Tsunami, Pug, Abby Bruce

8013 APB - Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

8014 APB - Abigail, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Dunn-
Carleton

8015 APB Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'Brien
8016 APB - Anya, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice
8017 APBTulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 18

12017 AXIA " Balto, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

12019 AXA Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
12021 AXA " Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

12002 AXB Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
12004 AXB Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown

[

12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12035
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16001
16019
16027
16031
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16017
16018
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

20017

AXJA

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Riley, All American, Linda Fisher

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey Fulmer

Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice

Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown
Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlanc

Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall

Lukas, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'Brien
Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

16 #of dogs 27

Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa Hoppes
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary Dullinger
Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia Gilliland
Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall

Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd

TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey Deyette
Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson
Quick, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Sadie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Fisher

Ivy, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia Gilliland
Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill Young

Eve, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff Stern

20 #of dogs 39

Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison Ruggeri

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Middlesex County Kennel Club
Saturday, November 16, 2013

20029 A Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober 24005 AXB Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori Bielawa
20032 APA " Phoenix, Rottweiler, Debra Carlson 24006 AXB - Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome
20001 AXB Willow, All American, Haley Bouchard 24007 A8 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie
20002 "B Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean Spadaccini
Murphy 24008 AXB | incoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du Bay
20003 AXB Erin, Vizsla, Debra Loomis 24009 AXB - )J, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell
20004 M8 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling 24010 AXB - Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
20005 A8 Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher 24011 AXB - Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
20006 AXB Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison Ruggeri 24012 AXB Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
20007 AXB - Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea 24013 AXB - Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
20008 B Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 24014 AXB Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein
20009 AXB - Spark, Border Collie, Amber Genest 24015 AXB Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
20010 AXB Tat, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher 24016 M8 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson
20011 M8 Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing
20012 AXB Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Helen McNelly Jump Height= 26 #of dogs 1
20013  "® Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske 26001 A8 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
20014 AXBMaxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn Dowall
20015 B Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson Judge: Keith Van Housen
20016 MB Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
20018 A& Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni Gal Jumpers Open/Open P
20019 AXB Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 5
iggi? ::: Eszhanégzsetrrijzes1?2:25:;:?” Kaufman 8019 O Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier
20000 B Lacey’ Gordon Sette,r Maureen MeLatchy 8020 oAV Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
20023 B 700 \}izsla Marissa I,D'Andrea 8023 OA Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
' ' , 8011 0% Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon

20024 B Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson e

, , , , 8022 %% Hazel, Pug, Heidi Mina
20025 AXB Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill

AXJB H
L
' : 12001 OAV Nanouk, American Eskimo Dog, Robert King
20028 AXB Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield 12018 oM Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
20031 AXB Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Bing 12020 oA Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoy
20033 A8 Duncan, Labrador Retriever, Julie Keefe 12023 ou Billy, All American, Debra Loomis
20034 *8 Kelvin, Rottweiler, Lesley Mattuchio 12022 0% Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
20035 APB Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra Dusenbery
20036 APB - Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 1
20037 AP8Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz 16029 oAl Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano
20038 APB Brogan, Collie, Becky Smith
20039 APB - Jack, Collie, Rolanda Dane Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1
20040 APB - Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson 24017 OAl " Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Jump Height = 24 #ofdogs 16 Judge: Keith Van Housen
24002 AXA " Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen Patterson
24004 AXA - Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett Jumpers Novice A/B/P
24001 AXBMazie, Flat Coated Retriever, Kris Estes
24003 AXB - Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
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Middlesex County Kennel Club
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4005 AP Tanya, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8026 NAB Tycker, Shih Tzu, Debora Wheeler

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2

16032 NAB Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

16033 NAP Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne Kasprzak

Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 2
20042 NABB | exi, Golden Retriever, Debra Carlson
20044 NAP Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

20008 *FB Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20011 *F8 " Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

20013 B Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
20018 XFA~Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni Gal
20023 XFA Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

20026 XF8  Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland Perry
20028 X8 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5

24002 *FA Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen Patterson
24003 X8 Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24004 XFA Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24006 *F8  Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

24009 XA JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley Campbell

Judge: Keith Van Housen
FAST Excellent A/B/P
Jump Height= 4 # of dogs 2
4001 XFPB Clover, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan
4003 XFPB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton
Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 3

8002 X8 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi Brome
8005 X8RIk, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
8018 XFA Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. Bolan

Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 4

12002 X8 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
12010 X8 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

12035 XFA Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen Svenningsen
12016 XFPA Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

=3

=

-3

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 8

16005 X8 Fern, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

16008 XF8  Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
16016 X8 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles

16018 XFPA - Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16026 XFPA Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff Stern

16017 XFPB - Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16019 XFPB - Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16020 XFPE Flagh, Bearded Collie, Joanne Williamson

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 8
20004 XFA  Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

Judge: Keith Van Housen

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1
8006 9F  Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2
12011 OFP Leo, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe
12024 OFP Guy Noir, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2
16003 OF  Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Ladd
16030 OF  Alice, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. Cirinna

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20017 OF  Raisin, Australian Shepherd, Allison Ruggeri
20029 F  Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

20041 OF  Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

Judge: Keith Van Housen

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 3

8020 N8F - Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
8023 NBF Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8022 NPF Hazel, Pug, Heidi Mina

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3
12009 NBF Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12020
12021

NBF

NBF

Jump Height =

16029
16032

16024
16027
16031

NBF

NBF

NPF

NPF

NPF

Jump Height =

20002

20030
20044

NBF

NBF

NPF

Jump Height =

24018

NBF

Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoy
Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

16 #ofdogs 5

Fiddle, Basenji, Susan Marsicano

Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill Young

Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary Dullinger

Eero, English Springer Spaniel, Cynthia Gilliland

20 #ofdogs 3
Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean
Murphy

Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody Fraser
Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

24 #ofdogs 1
Millie, Saluki, Christine Klein

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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